1
支持的设备型号
Supported Models
HC-IQ815-5037-D
07060201-0786-001
Date 2025-04-01
CN 安装说明
EN Instruction Sheet1.	安全注意事项（Safety precautions）

Pour la batterie CR2032 intégrée dans l'unité centrale (CPU) de la série IQ800, dont le modèle est CR2032 (3V), vous pouvez vous procurer vous - même des batteries certifiées UL avec les
spécifications appropriées pour effectuer le remplacement.
2.	命名规则（Model identification）
HC - IQ 815 - 5 0 3 7 - D - XXXX
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 产品名称（Product name)
HC 禾川（Hechuan Technology)
2 产品系列（Product series)
IQ IQ系列（IQ Series）
3 系列型号（Series model)
815 Core i5 11th
4 操作系统（Operating system)
1 Linux (Ubuntu)
2 Windows10
5 Windows10+Linux
5 控制软件模块（Control software module)
0 CODESYS
5 无（N/A）
6 运存RAM（Random Access Memory
(RAM) for operation)
0 2G
1 4G
2 8G
3 16G
4 32G
7 硬盘（Hard disk)
2 8GB
3 16GB
4 32GB
5 64GB
6 128GB
7 256GB
8 512GB
9 1TB
8 电源类型（Power supply type)
D 直流电源（DC power supply)
9 软件/固件定制代码（Customized
software/firmware Code）
X 0~9/A~Z/空(N/A)
3.	通用电气及环境规格（General electrical and environmental specifications）
3.1	 电气规范（Electrical specification）
型号（Model) 额定功率：W Rated power: W 额定电压 Rated voltage
HC-IQ815-5037-D 72 72 DC 24V，电压范围：DC 20.4~28.8V DC 24V, voltage range: DC20.4~28.8V
* 注：所有型号均为安全特低电压输入产品。
*Note: All models are featured by the SELV input type.
3.2	  环境要求（Environmental requirements）
项目 Item 规格 Specifications
海拔高度 Altitude ≤2000m ≤2000m
使用环境 Operating environment 控制柜内安装，开放式及室内使用 Installation within a control cabinet, open-type and indoor use
工作温度 Operating temperature 0~55°C 0~55°C
储存温度 Storage temperature -25~70℃ -25~70℃
环境湿度 Ambient humidity 10~95%RH（无结露） 10~95%RH (non-condensation)
振动耐受 Vibration resistance 5~150Hz（X/Y/Z方向，1g/3.5mm位移） 5~150Hz (X/Y/Z direction, 1g /3.5mm displacement)
污染等级 Pollution degree 污染度Ⅱ Level 2
冷却方式 Cooling method 风冷 Cooling fan
防护等级 IP rating IP20 IP20
外壳材质 Enclosure material 阻燃材料 Self-extinguishable
* 注：如果以制造商未规定的方式使用设备，可能会损坏设备。
*Note: If the equipment is used in a manner not specified by the manufacturer, the protection provided by the equipment may be impaired.
4.	安装说明(Installation instructions)
4.1	 控制柜安装 (Installation within a control cabinet)
CN
请参考右侧示意图，在设备的周围留有足够的空间。 并排安装时，建
议横向两侧预留 50mm 以上间距。
EN
Please leave enough clearance around the product as shown in
the right figure. During a side-by-side installation, please leave a
horizontal clearance of more than 50 mm on both sides.
2
4.2	 机柜背板安装 (Cabinet backplane mounting)
CN
在机柜背板上开 2 个 Φ4.0 的孔，具体尺寸如右图所示。在控制器左下